
ADDENDUM NO: 2, DATED: 16/12/2025

S. 

N.

Vol Section Clause Page 

no.

Clause Description (relevant portion) as existing in the Bid Documents Clause Description (relevant portion) as amended now to be read as 

1  I NIT 1.1.2 (e) 3 (e) Download of Tender Document = From 05-12-2025 to 18-12-2025 (up to

15:00 hrs) on e-tendering website https://tender.nprocure.com. For further

information in this regard bidders are advised to contact No. +91 79

23248572, Extension 527

(e) Download of Tender Document = From 05-12-2025 to 26-12-2025 (up

to 15:00 hrs) on e-tendering website https://tender.nprocure.com. For

further information in this regard bidders are advised to contact No. +91

79 23248572, Extension 527

2  I NIT 1.1.2 (i) 4 (i) Last date and time of submission of E-Tender = 

18-12-2025, 15:00 Hrs.

• Financial Bid is to be filled up on the online portal

https://tender.nprocure.com  as mentioned in financial bid submission

• Technical Bid is to be submitted physically at the address mentioned below & 

is also to be uploaded online at https://tender.nprocure.com 

(i) Last date and time of submission of E-Tender = 

26-12-2025, 15:00 Hrs.

• Financial Bid is to be filled up on the online portal

https://tender.nprocure.com  as mentioned in financial bid submission

• Technical Bid is to be submitted physically at the address mentioned

below & is also to be uploaded online at https://tender.nprocure.com 

Tender no. GMRC/GEOTECH/PH-1/2025

“Engagement of Agency for Geotechnical investigation work for extension of Ahmedabad Metro Rail Project, Phase – 1”

Page 1 of 1


